
RESOLUTION NO. 1982- 238 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2D-31P AND 2D-33P FOR 
PROJECT 2, BID PACKAGE D, REHABILITATION OF LIGHT 
RAIL STATIONS - BLUE LINE AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL 
COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $16,403.72 
(Capita! Grant 0H-03-0054 - 80~= UMTA and 207° Local Funding) 

W~EREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No.1981-i05, authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with F. Buddie Contracting, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that two 
Change Orders be approved to al!ow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is. hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

2D-31P Provide a passenger shelter at E.79th Street 
Station at a cost of $4,563. 

2D-33P Provide additional lighting allowance at Warrensville 
Terminal at a cost of $11,840.72. 

Section 2. 
its adoption. 

That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon 

Adopted:..     August 17 , 1982 

Attest: 
S ecretary-~e~sur er~~ 


